

**G.R. 01 of 2019**

**CIS No. 1001 of 2019**

**Present : Sri Prosenjit Bose, Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata UID Code No.00906**

**Order No.25 dt. 03.07.2023**

Today is fixed for framing of charge(after).

Sole accused person viz. Manik Sen is present before the court by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP(P) is present.

The case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case record and CD.

It prima faice appears that all three accused persons committed offence punishable under section 46A(C) of Bengal Excise Act. Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused person for committing offence punishable U/S- 46A(C) of Bengal Excise Act. Now, charges so framed are read over and explained to the accused person to the effect that

**Firstly:** That you on 31.12.2018 at about 20.05 hrs at village Alokjhari, P.S. Dinhata, Dist. Cooch Behar involving unlawful possession for the purpose of selling of 07 bottles of country spirit @ 600 M.L each name and style as "BOSS", one bottle of Beer @ 660 M.L and two bottles of "King Fisher" beer @ 650 M.L each and one bottle of MC. Dowells No. 1 @ 750 M.L without any valid documents and license from his possession and thereby committed an offence punishable under Section 46A(C) of Bengal Excise Act, and within my cognizance.

The charge is read over and explained to the accused in local vernacular to his understanding, to which he pleads not guilty by say "Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Charge is framed on separate sheet and is kept with the record.

**Fix 27.09.2023 for evidence(after charge).**

Issue summons upon PRW 1 and PRW2.

B.C-II to do the needful.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,Dinhata

Sd/-

Prosenjit Bose  
JO CODE NO. WB 00906  
Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.