

GR-1/2019

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 27;

Dt. 01-02-2024

Today the date is fixed for Evidence A/C.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the sole accused Manik Sen.

None moves for the accused on repeated calls.

The accused is also found absent on call.

Accordingly, issue WA against the accused Manik Sen at once.

To **03-05-2024** for E/R of W/A.

B.C. II to comply.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.